Anlage 5
Technische Parameter und Beschreibungen
Zusammenschaltungsvereinbarung
T-Mobile – XXX vertraulich
Anlage 5 Technische Parameter und
Beschreibungen
Stand: 01. Dezember 2007 Seite 2 von 16
Inhaltsverzeichnis

4.4.3.1.3 Q.763   Formats and codes
2. Parameter formats and codes
2.1 Message type codes
Amendment:
The following messages has to be added on bottom of table 4 Q.763, but
before the “Reserved (used in 1984 version)” line.
|   Pre-release Information  |     1.APM |      0100 0010   |
|   Application transport   |     2.APM |      0100 0001   |
Zusammenschaltungsvereinbarung
T-Mobile – XXX vertraulich
Anlage 5 Technische Parameter und
Beschreibungen
Stand: 01. Dezember 2007 Seite 9 von 16
The T-Mobile network support this formats according to the Q.763 Table4 with follow
comment:
Add the following messages (EN 300 356-1):
Message Type    Reference Code
APM Application transport  22A  0100 0001
PRI Pre-release information               32A  0100 0010
(The added coding is according to Q.765)
The following messages are not compliant:
CQM Circuit group query (national use)
DRS Delayed release
LPA Loop back acknowledgement
OLM Overload
PAM Pass along
UPA     User part available
UPT      User part test
The following messages are not compliant (EN300 646-1):
Network resource management
3 ISDN user part parameters
 3.1 Parameter names
Amendment:
The following parameter has to be added on bottom of table 5 Q.763.
|   Subscriber priority class  |     3.N.1 |      1111 1110   |
|   Carrier selection   |     3.N.2 |      1111 0000   |
|   Hop counter   |     3.80 |      0011 1101   |
     I  (ISUP’97) I
|  Multi carrier environment  |     3.N.3 |      1110 1110   |
|  Application transport  |     3.APM.1 |      0111 1000   |
The T-Mobile network support this formats according to the Q.763 Table5 with follow
comment:
Add the following parameters (EN 300 356-1):
Parameter name               Reference Code
Application transport   3.83  0111 1000 (Q.765)
CCNR possible indicator        3.82  0111 1010 (EN 300 356-20)
Reserved for national use                 0100 0001 (EN 300 356-1)
Modify the following parameters (EN 300 356-1):
Connection Request (not required)
Zusammenschaltungsvereinbarung
T-Mobile – XXX vertraulich
Anlage 5 Technische Parameter und
Beschreibungen
Stand: 01. Dezember 2007 Seite 10 von 16
MLPP precedence (not required)
The following parameter names are not compliant:*
- Backward GVNS
- Call transfer reference-- Charged party identification (national use)
- - Circuit assignment map
- Circuit state indicator (national use)
- Collect call request-
- Connection request
- Echo control information
- Forward GVNS
- MLPP precedence
- Network management controls
- Network specific facilities
- Redirect capability (reserved for national use)
- Redirect counter (reserved for national use)
- Remote operations (national use)
- UID action indicators
- UID capability indicators
Marked parameters are compliant in V13 exception paper and not in V13 SOC.